OIPE		
ev 5-73)	7 - 2002 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
AB N.3 (ne.): 1-011 (exp. 4/94) FEB 1 9 2002		
To the Honorable Commission of Patents 101	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
2 19 07	Name: THOMAS JEFFERSON UNIVERSITY	
Renato L. Baserga; Mariana Resnicoff; and		
Ziwei Huang Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1000 7	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1020 Locust Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107	
Execution Date: 06 November 1996 and 08 November 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🗹 No	
the state of the s		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the assessment data of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/704,344		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ੴ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: HALE and DORR (H&D Ref: 104322.196)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: HALE and DORR (H&D Ref: 104322,196)	₫ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	and the second to deposit account	
	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.	
Street Address: 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	6Dames 1996	
/ /	Date	
Henry N. Wixon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	nn cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with sequilibration of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 012602 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

ai ilihe

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Renato L. Baserga; Mariana Resnicoff; and Ziwie Huang, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to THOMAS JEFFERSON UNIVERSITY. (the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest:

/ X / for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), / X / and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as MHC Peptides and Methods of Use for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on 08 November 1996 (also known as United States Application Serial No. 08/704,344, filed 28 August 1996, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, or Letters Patent(s), and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s): Henry N. Wixon, Reg. No. 32,073; Hollie L. Baker, Reg. No. 31,321; James B. Lampert, Reg. No. 24,564; Michael J. Bevilacqua, Reg. No. 31,091; Wayne M. Kennard, Reg. No. 30,271; Donald R. Steinberg, Reg. No. 37,241; Michael A. Diener, Reg. No. 37,122; Wayne A. Keown, Reg. No. 33,923; James F. Kurkowski, Reg. No. 35,923; and Ann-Louise Kerner, Reg. No. 33,523 of HALE and DORR, 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: 11/6/96	Signature of Inventor:	Renato L. Baserga
Date: 11/4/96	_Signature of Inventor:_	Mariana Resnicoff
Date: 11/8/96	_ Signature of Inventor:_	Ziwie Huang

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

ZH

PATENT REEL: 012602 FRAME: 0871